507009347 12/04/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7056185

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ranjani Varadan	09/28/2015
Sergey Solomatin	09/21/2015
Celeste Holz-Schietinger	09/28/2015
ELYSIA COHN	09/28/2015
Ariel Klapholz-Brown	10/07/2015
Jennifer Woan-Yi Shiu	09/21/2015
Aniket Kale	09/21/2015
Jessica Karr	09/21/2015
Rachel Fraser	09/28/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IMPOSSIBLE FOODS INC.
Street Address:	400 SAGINAW DRIVE
City:	REDWOOD CITY
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94063

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17531460

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

	t to the	769-7945 e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.
Phone:	+1 51	2-226-8156
Email:	krobi	nson@fr.com, apsi@fr.com
Correspondent Name:	HEA	THER L. FLANAGAN
Address Line 1:	FISH	& RICHARDSON P.C.
Address Line 2:	P.O.6	3OX 1022
Address Line 4:	MINN	IEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBE	R:	38767-0026005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		HEATHER L. FLANAGAN

507009347

PATENT REEL: 058288 FRAME: 0449

SIGNATURE:	/Heather L. Flanagan/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/04/2021	
Total Attachments: 11		
source=38767-0026005_Assignment#page1.tif		
source=38767-0026005_Assignment#page2.tif		
source=38767-0026005_Assignment#page3.tif		
source=38767-0026005_Assignment#page4.tif		
source=38767-0026005_Assignment#page5.tif		
source=38767-0026005_Assignment#page6.tif		
source=38767-0026005_Assignment#page7.tif		
source=38767-0026005_Assignment#page8.tif		
source=38767-0026005_Assignment#page9.tif		
source=38767-0026005_Assignment#page10.tif		
source=38767-0026005_Assignment#page11.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which we acknowledge, and intending to be bound legally, we, <u>RANJANI VARADAN</u>, <u>SERGEY SOLOMATIN</u>, <u>CELESTE HOLZ-SCHIETINGER</u>, <u>ELYSIA COHN</u>, <u>ARIEL KLAPHOLZ-BROWN</u>, <u>JENNIFER WOAN-YI SHIU</u>, <u>ANIKET KALE</u>, <u>JESSICA KARR</u>, and <u>RACHEL FRASER</u>, each individually assign to <u>IMPOSSIBLE FOODS INC.</u>, a corporation formed under the laws of <u>Delaware</u> and having a principal place of business at <u>525</u> <u>Chesapeake Drive</u>, <u>Redwood City</u>, <u>CA 94063</u>, and its successors, transferees, and assignees (collectively the "Assignee"), all of our individual and joint right, title, and interest throughout the world in the subject matter (the "Subject Matter") of a patent application that names us as inventors, is titled "<u>GROUND</u> <u>MEAT REPLICAS</u>", and was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>March 31, 2015</u>, as application <u>PCT/US2015/023679</u> (the "Application").

This Assignment assigns (a) the Application and all other applications that may be made for, and all patents, utility models, design registrations, and other rights of exclusion and inventors' certificates for, any of the Subject Matter (collectively the "Applications and Granted Rights") in every country or region, (b) the right to claim priority based on and the benefit of the filing date of any of the Applications and Granted Rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other applicable treaties or conventions, and (c) the right to pursue, collect, and retain in the Assignee's name or otherwise, damages and any other remedies arising from any past, present, or future infringement of the Subject Matter, the Applications and Granted Rights, and any other rights assigned by this Assignment.

We authorize the Assignee to apply for and pursue protection for any or all of the Subject Matter, the Applications and Granted Rights, and any other rights assigned by this Assignment in all countries, regions, and territories of the world, in our names or in the Assignee's name.

We represent and warrant that we have the right and power to make this Assignment and that we have not made and will not make any other assignment that conflicts with this Assignment.

We will communicate to the Assignee (or at the request of the Assignee to other parties) all known facts in any form relating to the Subject Matter, will execute and provide all oaths and declarations, statements, testimony, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and documents, and will perform all other lawful acts necessary or desirable to secure fully to the Assignee the rights, titles, and interests assigned by this Assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 11

PATENT REEL: 058288 FRAME: 0451

Varafa. 12015 09 DATE: Ranjani Maradan A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California County of JUN 1/4 On before me, (insert name and title of the officer) personally appeared who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature



Assignment Page 2 of 11



DATE: 09/21/2015

Sergey Solomatin

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of San Mat	KO		
county or <u>carping</u> work			
on <u>9-21-15</u>	before me,	LYFLORES	
	\frown	(insert hame and title of the officer)	
personally appeared	Deracy	Solomation	

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in (his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by (his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature



Assignment Page 3 of 11

eleste Holz-Schietinger

9/28/15 DATE:

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of Dan Marco before me, _ On (insert name and title of the officer) -Schletinger personally appeared

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s)/is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

1	L. Y. FLORES
- Kathan	Commission # 2044264
SHOP SOIL	Notary Public - California
E Sac	San Mateo County
Aports des halter the	Ay Comm. Expires Oct 18, 2017

Assignment Page 4 of 11

E Cohn

DATE: 9/28/15

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of Dan 10 before me, On (insert name and title of the officer) personally appeared

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s)/is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature L. Y. FLORES Commission # 2044264 Notary Public - California San Mateo County My Comm, Expires Oct 18, 2017

2015 DATE: Ariel Klapholz-Brown A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California County of SAN MALD before me, On (insert name and title of the officer) nolz-Brown Ar personally appeared who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that hershelthey executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature



L. Y. FLORES. Commission # 2044264 Notary Public - California San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Oct 18, 2017

Assignment Page 6 of 11

Jennifer Woan-Yi

DATE: 9/21/15

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of San 1 before me, _ On (insert name and title of the officer) QA personally appeared

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) sare subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature



Assignment Page 7 of 11

DATE:

Aniket Kale

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of Sin Mallo			
on	before me, _	LYFLORES	
	\wedge	(insert name and title of the officer)	
personally appeared	Miket	Kale	······································

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature



Assignment Page 8 of 11

essica Kan -21-2015 DATE: Jessica Kan

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of San Match On before me, (insert name and title of the officer) personally appeared

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

and the second second	and the second
	L. Y. FLORES
A Company	Commission # 2044264
2	Notary Public - California
Z SAR	San Mateo County
A N	ly Comm. Expires Oct 18, 2017
e a a a dederforder	Commentation and a second second second second second second

Assignment Page 9 of 11

DATE:

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of B before me, On (insert name and title of the officer) personally appeared

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

L. Y. FLORES Signature Commission # 2044264 Notary Public - California San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Oct 18, 201

Assignment Page 10 of 11

The Assignee hereby acknowledges and accepts the foregoing assignment.

Assignee: IMPOSSIBLE FOODS INC.
Signature: 24-24 Date: <u>Sept-28, 201</u> 5
Name: <u>Patrick O. Brown M.D., Ph.D.</u>
Title:Chief Executive Officer
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California County of SIN Mateo
0n <u>9-28-15</u> before me, <u>VF10/25</u>
(insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared Patrick O. Brown
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in (hs/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
person(s), or entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

61103576.doc



Assignment Page 11 of 11